Chairman, Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriation

RESOLUTION  APPROVING  THE  PROGRAMS,  PROJECTS  AND  ACTIVITIES
CONTAINED IN THE SUPPLEMENTAL ANNUAL INVESTMENT PROGRAM 0F
THE  MUNICIPALITY  0F  MONCADA  FOR  CALENDAR  YEAR  2019  IN  THE
TOTAL   AMOUNT   OF   THIRTY   ONE   MILLION    SIX   HUNDRED   EIGHTY
THOUSAND PESOS AND 00A00 (Php 31,680,000.00)  TO  BE FUNDED OUT FROM
THE SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET

WHEREAS, for consideration of this Sanggunian is the proposed supplemental
Annual Investment Program (AIP) of the Municipality of Moncada for Calendar Year
2019;

WHEREAS, this  AIP  is  a  tool  by  which  a  Local  Government  Unit  provides